Data Sheet DS/TTH300-EN Rev. B
TTH300
Head mounted Temperature Transmitter
Sensor error adjustment
Sensor redundancy
Sensor drift monitoring
HART, PROFIBUS, FOUNDATION Fieldbus,
Pt100 (RTD), Thermocouples,

HART, PROFIBUS, FOUNDATION Fieldbus, Pt100 (RTD), thermocouples, electrical isolation
12
Bestellangaben
6 Ordering information
Main order number
 Additional
order no.
Version number 1 - 6 7 8 9 XX
TTH300 head-mounted temperature transmitter, Pt100 (RTD), thermocouples,
electrical isolation TTH300 X X X XX
Explosion protection
 Without explosion protection  Y 0
 ATEX intrinsic safety type of protection: E 1
 Zone 0: II 1 G Ex ia IIC T6,
 Zone 1 (0): II 2 (1) G Ex [ia] ib IIC T6,
 Zone 1 (20): II 2 G (1D) Ex [iaD] ib IIC T6
 ATEX non-sparking type of protection:  E 2
 Zone 2: II 3 G Ex nA II T6
 IECEx intrinsic safety:  H 1
 Zone 0: II 1 G Ex ia IIC T6
 Zone 1 (0): II 2(1) G Ex [ia]ib IIC T6
 Zone 1 (20): II 2 G (1D) Ex [iaD] ib IIC T6
 FM intrinsically safe (IS): L 1
 Class I, Div. 1+2, Groups A, B, C, D, Class I, Zone 0, AEx ia IIC T6
 FM non-incendive: L 2
 Class I, Div. 2, Groups A, B, C, D
 CSA intrinsically safe (IS): R 1
 Class I, Div. 1+2, Groups A, B, C, D
 CSA non-incendive (NI): R 2
 Class I, Div. 2, Groups A, B, C, D
Communication protocol
 HART   H
 PROFIBUS PA   P
 FOUNDATION Fieldbus   F
Configuration
 Customer-specific configuration with report, no specific user characteristics 1) BF
 Customer-specific configuration with report, with specific user characteristics BG
Certificates
 SIL2 declaration of conformity 2) CS
 Declaration of conformity (2.1) with the order in accordance with EN 10204 C4
Calibration certificates
 With 5-point factory calibration certificate EM
Expanded ambient temperature range
 -50 ... 85 °C (-58 ... 185 °F) 3) SE
Customer-specific design
 (Please provide)  Z9
Language of documentation
 German  M1
 English  M5
 Western Europe, Scandinavia language package (DE, EN, FR, ES, DA, IT, NL, PT, SV, FI)  MW
 Eastern Europe language package (DE, EL, CS, ET, HU, LT, LV, PL, SK, SL, RO, BG)  ME
1) For example, measuring range, TAG number, etc.
2) Only available for communication protocol code H (HART)
3) Not for explosion protection code L1, L2, R1, R2
6.1 Accessories
Description Order number
TTH300 latching base set (10 pieces per packing unit), for 35 mm (1.38 inch) rail in accordance with EN 60175
(incl. fixing screws)
3KXT231310L0001
TTH300 latching base set (1 pieces per packing unit), for 35 mm (1.38 inch) rail in accordance with EN 60175
(incl. fixing screws)
3KXT231310L0002
Head mounted Temperature Transmitter TTH300 DS/TTH300-EN
HART, PROFIBUS, FOUNDATION Fieldbus, Pt100 (RTD), thermocouples, electrical isolation
  13
7 Ex relevant specifications
Change from one to two columns
7.1 TTH300-E1X, intrinsic safety ATEX
Explosion protection
The TTH300 complies with the requirements of the
ATEX Directive 94/9/EC
Approved for use in Zone 0, 1, and 2
Designation